INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE INSTRUCTION MANUAL AND PARTS BOOK
2610ZW
menu
parts breakdown illustration
A. Arm bed components·················· 1
B. upper shaft. ver tial shaft. taje-up
machanism· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 1
C. swaying needle.Lower shaft.

1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
B. 1530. 2530 upper shaft. vertial shaft. taje-up machanism. (Memo:llOl for 1530 ll02 for 2530)
Memo Ref No. Part NO. item Amt Req Memo Ref �o. Part NO. item Ref No.
01 1530B-l scew 11 /64-40X3.5 1 23 1530B-23 needle sewing drive gear(upper) 1
02 1530B-2 washer 1 24 Y43-SDOX4 screw 11/64-40X4 2
03 1530B-3 needle crank 1 25 Y63-SDOX6 screw l/4-40X6 10
04 1530B-4 needle crank 1 26 j:j:116 bevel gear 1
05 1530B-5 needle crank complete (1 27 S26 C thrust collar 1
06 Y43-D8X6 screw I I /64-40X6 3 28 j:j:129 Feed "Y" connecting asm 1
07 1530B-7 screw 1 29 1530B-29 eccentric cam DY 4-904B 1
08 1530B-8 needle bar crank 1 30 1530B-30 eccentric cam complete DY 4-904 (1
09 08Xl2X08 needle bearing 2 31 Y59-DOX7 screw 15/64-28X7 1
10 1530B-10 thread take-up crank 1 32 j:j:133 main shaft thrust collar (right) 1
11 1530B-ll take-up thread con 1 33 1530B-33 hanrl whed 33B-69 1
12 1530B-12 shaft 1 34 Y59-DOX15 screw 15/64-28X 15 2
13 1530B-13 take-up thread 1 35 j:j:136 screw 11/32-28X13 1
14 1530B-14 take-up thread complete (1 36 1530B-36 feed holder 1
15 Y59-DOX15 screw 15/64-28Xl5 1 37 J:tll 7 vertial shaft upper gear 1
16 1530B-16 rail 1 38 Y59-DOX11 screw 15/64-28Xl 1 2
17 1530B-17 needle bar crank 1 39 j:j:119 vertial shaft thrust collar 1
18 j:j:105 screw 9/32-28X I 0 1 40 1530B-40 vertial shaft 1
19 j:j:103 front bushing 1 41 J:t120A vertial shaft thrust collar D= 17 .5 1
20 Y63-DOX5 screw l/4-40X5 1 42 j:j:124 vertial shaft lower gear 1
21 j:j:102 upper shaft retainer 1 43 j:j:125 lower shaft right gear 1
22 1530B-22 arm shaft 1 44 1530B-44 toothed connecting bar 33B-74 1
-3-
1
3
4

C. swaying needle.Lower shaft. Rotating shuttle shaft mechanism
D. sewing line adjusted mechanism
C. 1530. 2530 swaying needle. Lower shaft. Rotating shuttle shaft machanism (Memo:1101 for 1530 1102 for 2530)
Memo Ref \o. Part NO. item Amt Req
01 1530C-l shafl of swaying rack screw 1
02 1530C-2 shaft of swaying rack 1
03 LW-M4X4 screw M4-0.75X4 6
04 1530C-4 swaying rack of needle bar 1
05 Y43-D8X6 screw l l/64-40X6 1
06 \V5Xl0Xl washer W5Xl0Xl 1
07 1530C-7 swaying rack bush 2
08 1530C-8 needle bar 1
09 91C-38 thread finger 1
10 DPX5 needle bar 1
11 Y3144-D4X4. 5 screw 1/8-44X4.5 1
12 1530C-12 eccentic pin 1
13 1530C-13 fork (lower) 1
14 Y71-LM11X4 Nut 9/32-28X4 1
15 1530C-15 shaft of fork (lower) 1
16 1530C-16 sliding block 1
17 1530C-17 sliding block support 1
18 1530C-18 sleeve DYS-155 1
19 1530C-19 stitch width pointer 1
20 Y59-DOX7 screw 15/64-28X7 4
21 1530C-21 stitch width knob 1
22 Y4728-D14X8 screw 3/16-28X8 1
23 1530C-23 spnng 1
24 Y59-D0Xll screw 15/64-28Xl 1 1
25 11263 screw l l/64-40X7 1
26 1530C-26 retainer of swaying needle shaft 1
27 1530C-27 sleeve of swaying needle 2
28 1530C-28 swaying needle gear (lower) 1
29 1530C-29 eccentic cam 1
30 1530C-30 swaying needle shaft 1
31 Y43-SDOX4 screw l l/64-40X4 4
32 1530C-32 screw 15/64-28 4
D. 1530. 2530 sewing line adjusted machanism
Memo Ref \o. Part NO. item Amt Req
01 1530D-1 shaft 1
02 11152 feed regulaotor screw 1
03 Y59-D8Xl0 screw 15/64-28X 10 5
04 1530D-4 stitch adjustment rod 1
05 1530D-5 feed regulactor 1
06 Y59-D0Xll screw 15/64-28X 11 1
07 11158S feed regulator hush 1
08 11159 feed regulator hinge pin 1
09 1530D-9 feed regulator screw 1
10 11160 spring for stopper pin 1
11 11162 stpper pin 1
-6-
Memo
Memo
Ref �o. Part NO. item
33 1530C-33 Nut l l/64-40X3
34 1530C-34 washer DYS-201
35 1530C-35 sewing width showing plate
36 1530C-36 scn;w 11/64-40X10
37 1530C-37 scn;w 11 /64-40
38 Y35-D6X6 screw 9/64-40X6
39 696ZZ shaft696
40 1530C-40 retainer of rotating shullle shaft
41 1530C-41 rotating shuttle shaft
42 1530C-42 locating plate rotating shuttle
43 LT-M4Xl0 screw M4-0. 7X 10
44 08Xl2X08 needle hearing
45 W8Xl6Xl washer W8
46 Y63-SDOX6 screw 1 /4-40X6
47 1530C-47 lower shaft gear
48 1n 19 left sleeve of lower shaft D= 17
49 1530C-49 hook driving shaft
50 Y59-DOX5 screw 15/64-28X5
51 11122 lower shaft retainer
52 1530C-52 hook rlriving shaft thrast collar(right)
53 1530C-53 oil tube
54 1530C-54 screw 15/64-28X5
55 11160 spnng
56 1530C-56 frame
57 Y59-D8Xl0 screw 15/64-28Xl0
58 1530C-58 rotating book position finger
59 Y43-D9X9 screw l l/64-40X9
60 1530C-60 hohhin
61 1530C-61 hohhin case
62 1530C-62 hook
63 1530C-63 gear
64 1530C-64 butter box
(Memo:1101 for 1530 1102 for 2530)
Ref �o. Part NO. item
12 OR-14 0 ring
13 1530D-13 dial number
14 1530D-14 washer
15 Y4728-D8Xl5 screw 3/ 16-28X 15
16 Y4728-D14X8 screw 3/ 16-28X8
17 11167 bartacking lever
18 11906 hartacking srank